
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.   As  part  of  the  State  of  West 
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted online  is publicly posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov  with  any  other  vendor 
responses  to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the 
Purchasing Division in hard copy format. 
 





Page : 1

Proc Folder :

Solicitation Description :

Proc Type :

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

Solicitation Response

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

315332

Addendum No.01 - Project Management

Central Purchase Order

2017-05-11

13:30:00

SR 0323 ESR05111700000005525 1

 VENDOR

VS0000012786

BRIXTEL CORPORATION

Comments:

Total Bid : Response Date: Response Time:Total Bid : 

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0323 WWV1700000005

$405,150.00 2017-05-11 11:53:21

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001

Brittany E Ingraham

(304) 558-2157
brittany.e.ingraham@wv.gov



Page : 2

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

1 Project Management $405,150.00

80000000

Please see Exhibit A Pricing Page. Vendor must submit pricing page with their submitted bid response.

Comments: 1 4.1 Project Manager Year 1 Per Hour $105.00 1850 $194,250.00
2 4.1 Project Manager Year 2 Per Hour $114.00 1850 $210,900.00
Total Bid Amount $405,150.00



EXHIBIT A- Pricing Page for Project Management 

Item Spec. Description Unit of 
Measure Unit Cost *Required Hours 

per Year Extended Cost

1 4.1 Project Manager Year 1 Per Hour $105.00 1850 $194,250.00

2 4.1 Project Manager Year 2 Per Hour $114.00 1850 $210,900.00

$405,150.00Total Bid Amount
*Required hours: The Project Manager shall not work more than a maximum of 1,850 hours per year.  Actual hours worked will vary per week or month.




